

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10841/2012

HARSHIKA ALPESHBAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH @ TINO JAYVANTBHAI SHIVLE

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Devika, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to rectify the database. More particularly cause title since there are more than one respondents in the matter.

There is no proper proof of service so far as respondent No.4 is concerned. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service on respondent No.4.

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court if they could not serve dasti notice directly.

List again on 8.10.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj