

H

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10841/2012

HARSHIKA ALPESHBAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAKESH @ TINO JAYVANTBHAI SHIVLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court as per order dated 6.7.2012.

Registry has to follow directions as per Circular dated 19.1.2012.

If proper proof of service is not filed before 29.11.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj