

\226

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10841/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in FA No.2668/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARSHIKA ALPESHBAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH @ TINO JAYVANTBHAI SHIVLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he will file
an application for substituted service within six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER