

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19
of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of the S.L.P.(C)No.10841/2012 of Lok Adalat

HARSHIKA ALPESHBAI PATEL & ORS.

PETITIONERS(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH @ TINO JAYVANTBHAI SHIVLE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(With office report)

Date : 23-11-2013

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.
Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Dua, Adv.

A W A R D

Learned counsel for the parties after seeking instructions from their respective parties have agreed for the following :

In addition to the compensation already paid by the Insurance Company to the petitioners-claimants, a further compensation in the sum Rs.8 Lakhs shall be paid by the Insurance Company to the claimants in full and final settlement of the subject claim inclusive of

interest.

The apportionment of the above compensation shall be deposited in the same manner as has been done by the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal/High Court within four weeks from today.

The order of the High Court is substituted by the above order.

No costs.

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

