

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10841/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in FA No.2668/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARSHIKA ALPESHBAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH @ TINO JAYVANTBHAI SHIVLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The dispute between the parties has been settled by the Lok Adalat vide order dated 23.11.2013.

The special leave petition stands disposed of in terms of the same.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar

|